
PartsList D23700 CIRCULARSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page1 

1 330019-13 2 SCREW M4x19-T20 

2 391933-00 1 ENDCAP 

3 98094-55 4 SCREW M5X55mmT25 

4 N393404 1 FIELDCASE  No 

5 389512-01 1 BRUSHPLATE  No 

6 330019-13 2 SCREW M4x19-T20  No 

7 381028-08 2 BRUSH&LEAD  No GB 7 381028-08 2 BRUSH&LEAD  No LX 8 N231738 1 FIELD230V  No GB 

8 N231739 1 FIELD115V  No LX 

9 330019-19 2 SCREW 4.55*60T20  No 

10 391375-00 1 BAFFLEFAN  No 

11 N110359 1 BEARING  No 

11 N110359 1 BEARING  No 

12 N394282 1 ARMATURESA Inc11,13  No GB 12 N394283 1 ARMATURE115V Inc11,13  No LX 

13 330003-13 1 BEARING 62022RS1LHT23  No 

14 628217-00 1 CAPACITOR  No 

15 625425-00 1 SWITCH  No 

16 330013-22 1 SCREW  No 

17 821070 1 CORDCLAMP  No 

18 330013-22 2 SCREW  No 

19 N393405 1 HANDLE  No 

20 630421-01 1 CORDSET  No GB 

20 630421-02 1 CORDSET  No LX 

22 330019-13 5 SCREW M4x19-T20  No 

23 145312-00 1 PLUG  No 

24 696519-00 1 RING  No 

25 941586-00 1 SPRING  No 

26 625854-00 1 SPINDLELOCK  No 

27 N384927 1 GUARD  No 

28 146753-00 1 BUSHING  No 

29 N409486 1 SCREW  No 



PartsList D23700 CIRCULARSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page2 

29 N409486 1

 SCREW 30 616979-00 1

 ORING 

31 869219-05 1 SPINDLE&GEARSA 

32 931460-00 1 LEVER  No 

33 931463-00 1 NUT  No 

34 933168-00 2 WASHER  No 

35 625421-00 1 COVERPLATE GEAR  No 

36 330045-14 3 SCREW M5x16mm-T25  No 

37 330003-74 1 BEARING  No 

38 629746-00 1 CIRCLIP  No 

39 625427-00 1 ADJUSTERPLATE  No 

40 N388721 1 SPRING  No 

41 931445-00 1 SUPPORT  No 

43 625428-00 1 RIVINGKNIFE  No 

44 860074-02 2 WASHER   No 

45 860085-15 2 SCREW   No 

46 N008397 1 SCREW.SPECIAL  No 

47 N390572 1 GUARDLOWER  No 

48 861366-00 2 QUICKLOCK   No 

49 N390572 1 GUARDLOWER  No 

50 629745-00 1 CIRCLIP  No 

52 145442-03 1 WASHERINNERCLAMP  No 

53 N013097 1 GUARDCOVER  No 

54 330045-15 4 SCREW M5X20T25THDFORM  No 

55 145446-00 1 WASHEROUTERCLAMP  No 

56 145344-00 1 SCREW.SPECIAL  No 

57 860083-03 3 NUT M6  No 

58 931406-00 3 NUTWING  No 

59 931407-00 3 WASHER  No 

60 931484-00 1 LOCK  No 

61 933415-00 1 GUARD  No 



PartsList D23700 CIRCULARSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page3 

62 860089-18 1 SCREW   No 

63 930224-00 1 SCREW  No 64 626663-00 1 BASEPLATE 

65 931420-00 1 PIN 

66 931419-00 1 PIN 

67 931405-00 3 SCREW  No 

68 931449-00 1 NUT  No 

69 933168-00 1 WASHER  No 

70 931447-00 1 PIN  No 

71 931408-00 1 POINTER  No 

72 933652-00 1 WASHER   No 

73 949894-06 1 SCREW  No 

74 860089-18 1 SCREW   No 

75 933410-00 1 INDICATOR  No 

76 860089-18 1 SCREW   No 

77 930244-00 1 NUT M5  No 

78 145378-01 1 WRENCH  No 

79 931464-00 1 FENCE  No 

80 135937-00 1 BEARING  No 

81 930224-00 1 SCREW  No 

82 860083-10 1 NUT  No 



PartsList D23700 CIRCULARSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page4  


